

Dog#: 1502 116059 Fee: \$108.00 RHSP Fee:\$9 0 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/21/2015 03:42 PM Pg: 1 of 14



MULTI-BOARD RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE CONTRACT 6.0

1	1. THE PARTIES: Buyer and Seller are hereinafter referred to as the "Parties".						
2	Buyer Name(s) [please print] Anthony Klementzos						
3	Seller Name(s) [please print] Speedwagon Properties						
4	If Dual Agency Applies, Complete Optional Paragraph 31.						
5		ll be defined as the property, all					
6	Property included therein. Seller agree	es to convey to Buyer or to Buy	improvements, the i	extures and Personal			
7	with approximate lot size or acreage of	25X125	yer's designated gra	ntee, the Real Estate			
8	1645 W. Irving Park Road	Chicago		mmonly known as:			
9	Address	City	IL. State	60613			
10			14192070060	Zip			
11	County Un	it # (If applicable)	D				
12	If Condo/Coop/Tuwr.nome Parking is Inc	luded: # of spaces(s); ic	1. 00 1 0 4.				
13			ed common element	[] assigned space			
14	or occurse exice: The purchase pri	ra chail ha C 505 000		_			
15	Earnest Money as provided below, the	balance of the Purchase Price a	, A	tter the payment of			
16	Closing in "Good Funds" as defined by	law.	s adjusted by prorati	ons, shall be paid at			
17	4. EARNEST MONEY: Earnest Mone / sh	all he hold in tweet for the	11 4				
18	☐ Seller's Brokerage; ☐ Buyer's Broker Initial Farnest Money of \$ 1,000,00	oe of As otherwise several land	al benefit of the Partic	es by [check one]:			
19		Stall be tendered to Trans-	1 4 4	_			
20	of Acceptance. Additional Earnest Mone	ev of \$ 9.000 00 shall be	wee on or before 1	_ day(s) after Date			
21	A LIVIOUES WAD REKRONAL PROPER	TY AT NO ADDITIONAL COOK.	CH CH A.	.			
22	- Ferry are outlied by belief alift to be	HET'S KNOWledge are in consuctive	د د د د ۱۱۱۰ استومیوه	~			
23							
24	Jeres To Nomice Trade die 1011	JVV 1112 1141115 11 PATCA 11 24A4A31	xtures, all neating, e	lectrical, plumbing,			
25		itemsl:	y at no additional co	ost by Bill of Sale at			
26	Keirigerator Y Central Air Conditi	oning Central Humidif an	✓ Light Pint				
27 28	▼ Oven/Range/Stove ▼ Window Air Condi	tioner(s) Water Softener (owner,	✓ Built-in or	res, as they exist attached shelving			
29	✓ Microwave ✓ Ceiling Fan(s) ✓ Dishwasher — Intercom System	✓ Sump Pump(s)	✓ All Window	Treatments & Hardware			
30	Garbage Disposal Backup Generator S	Electronic or Media Ai	ir Futer (*) 📝 Existing Sto	rms and Screens			
31	Trash Compactor Satellite Dish	System Central Vac & Equipm Security System(s) (ow		reens/Doors/Grates			
32 33	✓ WasherOutdoor Shed ✓ Dryer ✓ Planted Vegetation	V Carago Door Openanta		as Log(s) ce System, Collar & Box			
34		with all Transmitters	√ Sm. 1 = 1 . atc	ctors			
35		✓ All Tacked Down Carp	peting <u>√</u> Carbon 1.4c	ioxide Detectors			
36	Other Items Included at No Additional Cos						
37	Items Not Included:			<u>Cy</u>			
38							
39	Seller warrants to Buyer that all fixtures operating condition at Possession except	s, systems and Personal Propert	ty included in this C	Contract ab -11 1			
40	operating condition at Possession except	A	A MILLIANCE IN CHILD C	ontract shall be in			
41	21 System of Rem shall be deemed to	he in operating condition it is		on for which it is			
42 43			afety,	of for which it is			
45	ir Home Warranty will be provided, con	f Home Warranty will be provided, complete Optional Paragraph 34.					
		- -					
	((,))		An-				
	Buyer Initial Buyer Initial	0.11	(A)				
	Address: 1645 W. Irving Park Road	Seller II	nitial <u>()</u> Selle:				
	Page 1 of 13		IL.	60613 v6.0			

1502116059 Page: 2 of 14

44	
45 46	issue the Owner's Policy of Title Insurance, situated nearest the Real Estate or as shall be agreed mutually by the Portion
47 48 49	7. POSS ESSION: Unless otherwise provided in Paragraph 40, Seller shall deliver possession to Buyer at Closing. Possession shall be deemed to have been delivered when Seller has vacated the Real Estate and delivered keys to the Real Estate to Buyer or to the office of the Seller's Brokerage.
50	8. MORTGAGE CONTINGENCY; If this transaction is NOT CONTINCENT ON TRANSPORT OF
51	Property Services of this Paragraph of Paragraph 36 is used, the provisions of this Paragraph 8 are NOTE A DRIVER AND THE
52	This contract is contingent upon buyer obtaining a Ichael and D fixed. D. Attack to the
53 54	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
55	
56	
57	Buyer shall pay loan origination fee and/or discount points not to exceed % of the loan amount. Buyer shall pay the cost of application, usual and customary processing fees and closing costs charged by lender. (Complete Paragraph 3.5 if closing cost credits apply) Buyer shall be a small closing cost credits apply) Buyer shall be a small closing cost credits apply) Buyer shall be a small closing cost charged by lender.
58	
59	
60 61	1 A LINE TO LAND BURN THE LAND OF A CONTANCOL FOIL TO A LAND TO THE TAIL TH
62	
63	If Buyer, having applied for the loan specified above [complete both a) and b)]:
64	a) is unable to provide written evidence that the loan application has been submitted for underwriting approval by Buyer's lender on or betoes
65	approval by Buyer's lender on or before
66	
67 68	
69	b) is unable to obtain a written "Clear to Close" from Puver's lender on or before
70	
71	than two (2) Business Days after the date specified herein or any eye casion date agreed to be the Other Party not later
72 73	The same with the state approval process shall not be an in the state of the state
74	
7 5	force and effect without any loan continue and time to time), then our Contract shall continue in full
76	Unless otherwise provided in Paragraph 32 this Contract about the
77	closing of Buyer's existing real estate. Buyer shall be deemed to have satisfied the financing conditions of this paragraph if Buyer obtains a loan commitment in accordance with the
78 79	
	or closing of buyer's existing real estate.
80 81	9. STATUTORY DISCLOSURES: If applicable, prior to signing this Contract, Buyer:
32	Torrott one a mas wilds not received a completed Illipois Desident 1 D. 1 D.
33	[check one] □ has □ has not received the EPA Pamphlet, "Protect Your Family From Lead In Your Home"; [check one] □ has □ has not received a Lead-Based Paint Disclosure;
34	reflect one of a nas we has not received the IFMA "Radon Tooting Children of the line of t
35	[check one] has we has not received the Disclosure of Information on Radon Hazards.
	Buyer Initial Buyer Initial Seller Initial Seller Initial
	Atturess, 1045 W. Irving Park Road Chicago
	Page 2 of 13

1502116059 Page: 3 of 14

86	TOTAL TOTAL AND THE HEAD TOTAL
87	Special Service Area or Special Assessment Area tax for the year of Closing only; utilities, water and sewer; and Homeowner or Condominium Association fees (and Master/Heal)
88	Homeowner or Condominium Association fees (and Master/Umbrella Association fees, if applicable).
89	Accumulated reserves of a Homeowner/Condominium Association(s) are not a proratable item. Seller represents that as of the Date of Acceptance Homeowner/Condominium Association(s)
90	represents that as of the Date of Acceptance Homogymay/Condensis are not a proratable item. Seller
91	per (and, if applicable Master/Unbard)
92	per (and, if applicable Master/Umbrella Association fees are \$ per). Seller agrees to pay prior to or at Closing any special association fees are \$ per).
93	Seller agrees to pay prior to or at Closing any special assessments (by any association or governmental entity) confirmed prior to the Date of Acceptance Special Assessment Association or governmental entity)
94	confirmed prior to the Date of Acceptance. Special Assessments (by any association or governmental entity) after the year of Closing shall not be progratable items and shall be projected.
95	after the year of Closing shall not be proratable items and shall be paid by Buyer. The general Real Estate taxes shall be prorated as of the date of Closing based on
96	shall be prorated as of the date of Closing based on % of the most recent ascertainable full year tax bill. All
97	prorations shall be final as of Closing, except as provided in Paragraph 22. If the amount of the most recent ascertainable full year tax bill reflects a homeowner sonic sixteen and the same of the most recent
98	ascertainable full year tax bill reflects a homeowner, senior citizen or other exemption, a senior freeze or senior deferral, then Seller has submitted or will submit in a timely warmen to
99	deferral, then Seller has submitted or will submit in a timely manner all necessary documentation to the appropriate governmental entity, before or after Closing to preserve at large entity.
100	this Paragraph shall survive the Closing.
101	11. ATTORNEY REVIEW: Within five (5) Business Days after Date of Acceptance, the attorneys for the respective Parties, by Notice, may:
102	Parties, by Notice, may:
103	a) Approve this Contract: or
104	b) Disapprove this Contract, which als approval shall not be based solely upon the Purchase Price; or c) Propose modifications except for the Purchase Price; Or
105	c) Propose modifications except for the Purchase Price; or
106	
107	Acceptance written agreement is 10°, reached by the Parties with respect to resolution of the proposed modifications, then either Party may is relate this Contract by
108	modifications, then either Party may terrinate this Contract by serving Notice, whereupon this Contract shall be null and void; or
109	d) Propose suggested changes to this Contract II
110	d) Propose suggested changes to this Contract. If such suggestions are not agreed upon, neither Party may declare this Contract null and void and this Contract thall remain in full force and effect.
111	
112	Unless otherwise specified, all Notices shall be deemed on de pursuant to Paragraph 11 c). If Notice is not served within the time specified herein, the provisions of the pursuant to Paragraph 11 c).
113	Parties and this Contract shall remain in full force and effect
114	12. PROFESSIONAL INSPECTIONS AND INSPECTION NOTICES: Buyer have conduct at Buyer's expense (unless otherwise provided by governmental regulations) any or all of the fall.
115	otherwise provided by governmental regulations) any or all of the following inspections of the Real Estate by
116	one or more licensed or certified inspection services: home, radon, environmental, lead-based paint, lead-based paint, lead-based
117	
118	a) Buyer agrees that minor repairs and routing maintenance it
119	and are not a part of this contingency. The fact that a functioning major component may be at the end of its useful life shall not render such component defective for a remarkable of the end of
120	its useful life shall not render such component defactive for any or component may be at the end of
121	indemnify Seller and hold Seller harmless from and a selective for purposes of this paragraph. Buyer shall
122	negligence of Buyer or any person performing over in all 10ss or damage cause by the acts of
123	major components of the Real Estate, including but not limited in mome inspection shall cover only the
124	system(s), plumbing and well system electrical arrates to central neating system(s), central cooling
125	appliances and foundation. A major component shall be described by windows, doors, ceilings, floors,
126	the function for which it is intended regardless of account of the in operating condition if it performs
127	radon mitigation is performed. Seller shall now for the state of the state of the safety. If
128	b) Buyer shall serve Notice upon Seller or Soller's attended to
129	b) Buyer shall serve Notice upon Seller or Seller's attorney of any defects disclosed by any inspection for which Buyer requests resolution by Seller, together with a copy of the pertinent pages of the inspection reports
	Burier Initial (R)
-	Address: 1645 W. Indiag Bark B. Seller Initial Seller Initial
	Page 3 of 13 Chicago L. 60613 v6.0

1502116059 Page: 4 of 14

- 130 within five (5) Business Days (ten (10) calendar days for a lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazard 131
- inspection) after the Date of Acceptance. If within ten (10) Business Days after the Date of Acceptance 132
- written agreement is not reached by the Parties with respect to resolution of all inspection issues, then either 133
- Party may terminate this Contract by serving Notice to the other Party, whereupon this Contract shall be 134
- Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth above in this paragraph, in the event the inspection 135 136 reveals that the condition of the Real Estate is unacceptable to Buyer and Buyer serves Notice to Seller
- within five (5) Business Days after the Date of Acceptance, this Contract shall be null and void. Said Notice 137 shall not include any portion of the inspection reports unless requested by Seller. 138
- d) Failure of Buyer to conduct said inspection(s) and notify Seller within the time specified operates as a 139 waiver of Buyer's rights to terminate this Contract under this Paragraph 12 and this Contract shall remain 140 141 in full force and effect.
- 13. HOMEGWIER INSURANCE: This Contract is contingent upon Buyer obtaining evidence of insurability for an 142
- Insurance Service Organization HO-3 or equivalent policy at standard premium rates within ten (10) Business 144
- Days after the Date of Acceptance. If Buyer is unable to obtain evidence of insurability and serves Notice
- with proof of same to Seller within time specified, this Contract shall be null and void. If Notice is not served within the time specified, Buyer shall be deemed to have waived this contingency and this Contract 146
- shall remain in full force and effect.
- 14. FLOOD INSURANCE: Buyer shall have the option to declare this Contract null and void if the Real Estate is 148 149
- located in a special flood hazard area. If Notice of the option to declare contract null and void is not given to
- Seller within ten (10) Business Days after the Date of Acceptance or by the date specified in Paragraph 8 a), 151
- whichever is later, Buyer shall be deemed to have waived such option and this Contract shall remain in full 152
- force and effect. Nothing herein shall be deemed to offect any rights afforded by the Residential Real Property 153
- 15. CONDOMINIUM/COMMON INTEREST ASSOCIATIONS: (If applicable) The Parties agree that the terms 154 155
- contained in this paragraph, which may be contrary to o'nor terms of this Contract, shall supersede any 156 conflicting terms.
- a) Title when conveyed shall be good and merchantable, subject to ærn s, provisions, covenants and conditions 157 158
- of the Declaration of Condominium/Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions ("Declaration/CCRs") and all 159 amendments; public and utility easements including any easements established by or implied from the
- 160 Declaration/CCRs or amendments thereto; party wall rights and agreements; limitations and conditions 161
- imposed by the Condominium Property Act; installments due after the date of Closing of general assessments established pursuant to the Declaration/CCRs. 162
- b) Seller shall be responsible for payment of all regular assessments due and levied prior to Closing and for all 163 special assessments confirmed prior to the Date of Acceptance. 164
- Seller shall notify Buyer of any proposed special assessment or increase in any regular assessment between 165 the Date of Acceptance and Closing. The Parties shall have three (3) Business Days to reach agreement 166 167 relative to payment thereof. Absent such agreement either Party may declare the Contract null and void.
- d) Seller shall, within five (5) Business Days from the Date of Acceptance, apply for those items of disclosure 168 upon sale as described in the Illinois Condominium Property Act, and provide same in a timely manner, but 169 no later than the time period provided for by law. This Contract is subject to the condition that Seller be able 170 171 to procure and provide to Buyer a release or waiver of any right of first refusal or other pre-emptive rights to 172 purchase created by the Declaration/CCRs. In the event the Condominium Association requires the personal appearance of Buyer or additional documentation, Buyer agrees to comply with same. 173

/ N U)		A Sunte,
Buyer Initial Buyer Initial		/ 1 _m /
Address: 1645 W. Irving Park Road		Seller Initial Seller Initial
Page 4 of 13	Chicago	IL. 60613 v6.0

1502116059 Page: 5 of 14

- e) In the event the documents and information provided by Seller to Buyer disclose that the existing 174 175 improvements are in violation of existing rules, regulations or other restrictions or that the terms and conditions contained within the documents would unreasonably restrict Buyer's use of the premises or 176 would result in financial obligations unacceptable to Buyer in connection with owning the Real Estate, then 177 178 Buyer may declare this Contract null and void by giving Seller Notice within five (5) Business Days after the receipt of the documents and information required by this Paragraph, listing those deficiencies which are 179 180 unacceptable to Buyer. If Notice is not served within the time specified, Buyer shall be deemed to have 181 waived this contingency, and this Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 182
 - 82 f) Seller shall not be obligated to provide a condominium survey.
- g) Seller shall provide a certificate of insurance showing Buyer and Buyer's mortgagee, if any, as an insured.
- 184 16. THE DFED: Seller shall convey or cause to be conveyed to Buyer or Buyer's Designated grantee good and merchan. Title to the Real Estate by recordable Warranty Deed, with release of homestead rights, (or the appropriate deed if title is in trust or in an estate), and with real estate transfer stamps to be paid by Seller (unless otherwise designated by local ordinance). Title when conveyed will be good and merchantable, subject only to: covenants, for ditions and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate; and general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing.
- 191 17. MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE, RANSFER TAX, AND GOVERNMENTAL COMPLIANCE:
- a) The Parties are cautioned that the Real Estate may be situated in a municipality that has adopted a preclosing inspection requirement, municipal Transfer Tax or other similar ordinances. Transfer taxes required by municipal ordinance shall be paid by the Party designated in such ordinance.
- b) The Parties agree to comply with the reporting requirements of the applicable sections of the Internal Revenue Code and the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974, as amended.
- 18. TITLE: At Seller's expense, Seller will deliver or cause to be delivered to Buyer or Buyer's attorney within customary time limitations and sufficiently in advance of Closing, as evidence of title in Seller or Grantor, a title 198 commitment for an ALTA title insurance policy in the anicun; of the Purchase Price with extended coverage by 199 a title company licensed to operate in the State of Illinois, is used on or subsequent to the Date of Acceptance, 200 subject only to items listed in Paragraph 16. The requirement to provide extended coverage shall not apply if the 201 202 Real Estate is vacant land. The commitment for title insurance furnished by Seller will be presumptive evidence of good and merchantable title as therein shown, subject only to the exceptions therein stated. If the title 203 commitment discloses any unpermitted exceptions or if the Plat of Survey shows any encroachments or other 204 survey matters that are not acceptable to Buyer, then Seller shall have said acceptions, survey matters or 205 encroachments removed, or have the title insurer commit to either insure against loss or damage that may 206 207 result from such exceptions or survey matters or insure against any court ordered removal of the 208 encroachments. If Seller fails to have such exceptions waived or insured over prior to Cicarg, Buyer may elect to take title as it then is with the right to deduct from the Purchase Price prior encumbrarces of a definite or 209 ascertainable amount. Seller shall furnish Buyer at Closing an Affidavit of Title covering the date of Closing, and 210 shall sign any other customary forms required for issuance of an ALTA Insurance Policy. 211
- 19. PLAT OF SURVEY: Not less than one (1) Business Day prior to Closing, except where the Real Estate is a condominium (see Paragraph 15) Seller shall, at Seller's expense, furnish to Buyer or Buyer's attorney a Plat of Survey that conforms to the current Minimum Standard of Practice for boundary surveys, is dated not more than six (6) months prior to the date of Closing, and is prepared by a professional land surveyor licensed to practice land surveying under the laws of the State of Illinois. The Plat of Survey shall show visible evidence of improvements, rights of way, easements, use and measurements of all parcel lines. The land surveyor shall set

Buyer InitialBuyer InitialAddress: 1645 W. Irving Park Road Page 5 of 13	Chicago	Seller Initial

- monuments or witness corners at all accessible corners of the land. All such corners shall also be visibly staked 219
- or flagged. The Plat of Survey shall include the following statement placed near the professional land surveyor's 220
- seal and signature: "This professional service conforms to the current Illinois Minimum Standards for a 221
- boundary survey." A Mortgage Inspection, as defined, is not a boundary survey and is not acceptable. 222
- 20. DAMAGE TO REAL ESTATE OR CONDEMNATION PRIOR TO CLOSING: If prior to delivery of the deed the 223
- Real Estate shall be destroyed or materially damaged by fire or other casualty, or the Real Estate is taken by 224
- condemnation, then Buyer shall have the option of either terminating this Contract (and receiving a refund of 225
- earnest money) or accepting the Real Estate as damaged or destroyed, together with the proceeds of the 226
- condemnation award or any insurance payable as a result of the destruction or damage, which gross proceeds
- Seller agrees to assign to Buyer and deliver to Buyer at Closing. Seller shall not be obligated to repair or replace 228 damaged improvements. The provisions of the Uniform Vendor and Purchaser Risk Act of the State of Illinois
- 229 shall be applicable to this Contract, except as modified by this paragraph.
- 21. CONDITION OF REAL ESTATE AND INSPECTION: Seller agrees to leave the Real Estate in broom clean 230 231
- condition. All refuse and personal property that is not to be conveyed to Buyer shall be removed from the Real
- Estate at Sciler's expense prior to delivery of Possession. Buyer shall have the right to inspect the Real Estate,
- fixtures and included Personal Property prior to Possession to verify that the Real Estate improvements and 234 included Personal Property are in substantially the same condition as of the Date of Acceptance, normal wear
- 235
- 22. REAL ESTATE TAX ESCROW: Ir the event the Real Estate is improved, but has not been previously taxed for 236 237
- the entire year as currently improved, the sum of three percent (3%) of the Purchase Price shall be deposited in 238
- escrow with the title company with the cost of the escrow to be divided equally by Buyer and Seller and paid at 239
- Closing. When the exact amount of the taxes to be prorated under this Contract can be ascertained, the taxes 240
- shall be prorated by Seller's attorney at the request of either Party and Seller's share of such tax liability after proration shall be paid to Buyer from the escrow tunds and the balance, if any, shall be paid to Seller. If Seller's 241
- 242 obligation after such proration exceeds the amount of the escrow funds, Seller agrees to pay such excess
- 243
- 23. SELLER REPRESENTATIONS: Seller's representations contained in this paragraph shall survive the Closing. 244 245
- Seller represents that with respect to the Real Estate Seller has no knowledge of nor has Seller received any 246
- written notice from any association or governmental entity regarding.
- a) zoning, building, fire or health code violations that have not been corrected. 247 248
- b) any pending rezoning;
- 249 c) boundary line disputes;
- d) any pending condemnation or Eminent Domain proceeding; 250 251
- easements or claims of easements not shown on the public records;
- any hazardous waste on the Real Estate; 252
- 253 any improvements to the Real Estate for which the required initial and final permits were no obtained; 254
- h) any improvements to the Real Estate which are not included in full in the determination of the most recent tax assessment; or
- any improvements to the Real Estate which are eligible for the home improvement tax exemption. 255
- Seller further represents that: 256
- 257 There [check one] 🛘 is 🗗 is not a pending or unconfirmed special assessment affecting the Real Estate by any association or governmental entity payable by Buyer after the date of Closing. 258
- 259 _ The Real Estate [check one] \square is \square is not located within a Special Assessment Arca or Special Service Area, payments for which will not be the obligation of Seller after the year in which the Closing occ 260

payments for which will no	t be the obligati	ion of Seller after the year in which the Closing occur
Buyer InitialBuyer Initial Address: 1645 W. Irving Park Road Page 6 of 13	Chicago	Seller Initial Seller Initial 506.0

1502116059 Page: 7 of 14

- All Seller representations shall be deemed re-made as of Closing. If prior to Closing Seller becomes aware of 261 262
- matters that require modification of the representations previously made in this Paragraph 23, Seller shall 263
- promptly notify Buyer. If the matters specified in such Notice are not resolved prior to Closing, Buyer may 264
- terminate this Contract by Notice to Seller and this Contract shall be null and void.
- 265 BUSINESS DAYS/HOURS: Business Days are defined as Monday through Friday, excluding Federal holidays. Business Hours are defined as 8:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. Chicago time. 266
- 25. FACSIMILE OR DIGITAL SIGNATURES: Facsimile or digital signatures shall be sufficient for purposes of 267 executing, negotiating, and finalizing this Contract, and delivery thereof by one of the following methods shall 268
- be deemed delivery of this Contract containing original signature(s). An acceptable facsimile signature may be 269 270
- produced by scanning an original, hand-signed document and transmitting same by facsimile. An acceptable 271
- digital signature may be produced by use of a qualified, established electronic security procedure mutually
- agreed upon by the Parties. Transmissions of a digitally signed copy hereof shall be by an established, mutually 273
- acceptable electronic method, such as creating a PDF ("Portable Document Format") document incorporating 274 the digital signature and sending same by electronic mail.
- 26. DIRECTION TO ESCROWEE: In every instance where this Contract shall be deemed null and void or if this 275 Contract may be terminated by either Party, the following shall be deemed incorporated: "and Earnest Money 276 277
- refunded upon the joint written direction by the Parties to Escrowee or upon an entry of an order by a court of 278
- In the event either Party has declared the Contract null and void or the transaction has failed to close as 279 provided for in this Contract and if Escrovee has not received joint written direction by the Parties or such court 280 281 order, the Escrowee may elect to proceed as follows: 282
- a) Escrowee shall give written Notice to the l'arties as provided for in this Contract at least fourteen (14) days prior to the date of intended disbursement of Eurnest Money indicating the manner in which Escrowee 283 284 intends to disburse in the absence of any writte conjection. If no written objection is received by the date indicated in the Notice then Escrowee shall distribute in Earnest Money as indicated in the written Notice 285 to the Parties. If any Party objects in writing to the interded disbursement of Earnest Money then Earnest 286 287 Money shall be held until receipt of joint written direction rom all Parties or until receipt of an order of a 288 court of competent jurisdiction.
- b) Escrowce may file a Suit for Interpleader and deposit any funds hald into the Court for distribution after 289 290 resolution of the dispute between Seller and Buyer by the Court. Escrowee may retain from the funds deposited with the Court the amount necessary to reimburse Escrower for court costs and reasonable 291 292 attorney's fees incurred due to the filing of the Interpleader. If the amount held in escrow is inadequate to 293 reimburse Escrowee for the costs and attorney's fees, Buyer and Seller shall joint'y at d severally indemnify Escrowee for additional costs and fees incurred in filing the Interpleader action. 294
- 295 27. NOTICE: Except as provided in Paragraph 32 c) 2) regarding the manner of service for "kick-out" Notices, all Notices shall be in writing and shall be served by one Party or attorney to the other Party or attorney. Notice to 296 any one of the multiple person Party shall be sufficient Notice to all. Notice shall be given in the following manner: 297 298
- a) By personal delivery; or
- b) By mailing to the addresses recited herein by regular mail and by certified mail, return receipt requested. Except 299 300 as otherwise provided herein, Notice served by certified mail shall be effective on the date of mailing; or 301
- By facsimile transmission. Notice shall be effective as of date and time of the transmission, provided that the Notice transmitted shall be sent on Business Days during Business Hours. In the event Notice is transmitted 302

Buyer Initial Buyer Initial	7.11
Address: 1645 W. Irving Park Road Chicago	Seller Initial Seller Initial
Page 7 of 13	HL. 60613 v6.0

1502116059 Page: 8 of 14

30		during non-business hours, the effective date and time of Netice is the
30		during non-business hours, the effective date and time of Notice is the first hour of the next Business Day after transmission; or
30	5 d)	By e-mail transmission if an e-mail address has been for the state of
30	6	attorney to the sending Party or is shown in this Contract. Notice shall be effective as of date and time of e-mail
30	7	transmission, provided that in the great a mail by the strain be effective as of date and time of e-mail
30	8	transmission, provided that, in the event e-mail Notice is transmitted during non-business hours, the effective date and time of Notice is the first hour of the next Business Day after transmitted.
30	9	date and time of Notice is the first hour of the next Business Day after transmission. An attorney or Party may opt out of future e-mail Notice by any form of Notice provided by this Contract.
31	0 e)	opt out of future e-mail Notice by any form of Notice provided by this Contract; or By commercial overnight delivery (a.g., Fedbe). Contract; or
31	1	By commercial overnight delivery (e.g., FedEx). Such Notice shall be effective on the next Business Day
31	2 28 .	PERFORMANCE: The College Company.
31:	are	PERFORMANCE: Time is of the essence of this Contract. In any action with respect to this Contract, the Parties free to pursue any legal remedies at law or in equity and the provailing party in this
314	l coll	free to pursue any legal remedies at law or in equity and the prevailing party in litigation shall be entitled to
		ect reascrable attorney fees and costs from the non-prevailing party as ordered by a court of competent jurisdiction. CHOICE OF LAW AND GOOD FAITH: All torms and account of competent jurisdiction.
315	29,	CHOICE OF LAW AND GOOD FAITH: All terms and provisions of this Contract including but not limited to the
316	Att	orney Review and Professional Inspection paragraphs shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois and subject to the coverant of good faith and fair dealing implied in all Hipping contract.
317	are	subject to the coverant of good faith and fair dealing implied in all Illinois contracts.
318		TO THE TOWN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
319	and	the following additional attachments, if any:
320		The state of the s
321		OPTIONAL IPO HOLOUS
322	[lnitia	OPTIONAL PROVISIONS (Applicable ONLY if initialed by all Parties)
323		31. CONFIRMATION OF DUAL AGENCY: The Parties confirm that they have previously
324	brok	(Licensee) acting as a Dual Agent in providing
325	trans	(Licensee) acting as a Dual Agent in providing saction referred to in this Contract.
326		
327	a) [32. SALE OF BUYER'S REAL EST ATE
328	-, , 1	REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT BUYER'S REAL ESTATE: Doyer represents to Seller as follows: Description:
329		Buyer owns real estate (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer's jeal estate") with the address of:
330	Addr	
331		
332	2.	Buyer [check one] has has not entered into a contract to sell by yet's real estate.
333		If Buyer has entered into a contract to sell Buyer's real estate. a) [check one] \(\subseteq \
334		
335		-7 corrode Dittel C Its Italia Titor cultivate to a man 1
336	3)	
337	3)	Buyer [check one] has has not listed Buyer's real estate for sale with a licensed real estate broker and
338	4)	if a local multiple listing service.
339	*)	If Buyer's real estate is not listed for sale with a licensed real estate broker and in a local multiple listing service, Buyer [check one]:
340		service, Buyer [check one]:
341		a) Described as a state for sale with a licensed real estate broker who will place it in a local multiple listing service within five (5) Business Days after Date of Acceptance
342		listing service within five (5) Business Days after Date of Acceptance.
343		
344		
		b) Does not intend to list said real estate for sale.
	Buyer J	
	Addres	s: 1045 W. Irving Park Road Chicago
	Page 8	of 13 IL. 60613 v6.0

24	- 5,		This Contract is continued.
34		1)	The Contract is confined in an Austron barrier and the
34			This Contract is contingent upon Buyer having entered into a contract for the sale of Buyer's real estate that is in full force and effect as of
34			is in full force and effect as of, 20, Such contract should provide for a closing date not later than the Closing Date set forth in this Contract. If Notice is served on or before the date set forth in this subparagraph that Buyer has not procured a contract for the
34			forth in this subparagraph that Buyer has not procured a contract for the date set
35			Contract shall be null and void. If Notice that Property
35			real estate is not served on or before the close of business and procured a contract for the sale of Buyer's
35.	2		real estate is not served on or before the close of business on the date set forth in this subparagraph, Buyer shall be deemed to have waived all contingencies contained in this subparagraph,
35	3		Buyer shall be deemed to have waived all contingencies contained in this Paragraph, Contract shall remain in full force and effect. (If this paragraph is used the contract shall remain in full force and effect.)
354	1		Contract shall remain in full force and effect. (If this paragraph is used, then the following paragraph must
355	•	2)	In the event Buyer has entered into a real of the second into a second into
356	j	·	In the event Buyer has entered into a contract for the sale of Buyer's real estate as set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) and that contract is in full force and effect, or has entered into a contract is in full force and effect.
357	,		b) 1) and that contract is in full force and effect, or has entered into a contract for the sale of Buyer's real estate as set forth in Paragraph 32 estate prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contract for the sale of Buyer's real
358	}		estat. prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contingent upon Buyer's real Buyer's real estate on or before
359			Buye's eal estate on or before 20 If Notice that Buyer has not closed the sale of of Buye's real estate is served before the close of business on the part R
360			of Buyer's real estate is served before the close of business on the next Business Day after the date set forth in the preceding sentence, this Contract shall be pulled and will be pulled by the contract shall be pulled by
361			forth in the preceding sentence, this Contract shall be null and void. If Notice is not served as described in the preceding sentence, Buyer shall have deemed to have waited all and the preceding sentence.
362			in the preceding sentence, Buyer shall have deemed to have waived all contingencies contained in this Paragraph 32, and this Contract shall remain in full force and offers.
363		3)	Paragraph 32, and this Contract shall remain in full force and effect.
364		-,	If the contract for the cale of Buyer's real estate is terminated for any reason after the date set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Buyer's real estate is terminated.
365			Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1)), Buyer shall, within three (3) Business Days Chauch termination, notify Seller of said termination.
366			within three (3) Business Days of such termination, notify Seller of said termination. Unless Buyer, as part of said Notice, waives all contingencies in Paragraph 32 and complice with D.
367			of said Notice, waives all contingencies in Paragraph 32 and complies with Paragraph 32 d), this Contract shall be null and void as of the date of Notice If Notice as required by the first state of the date of Notice as required by the N
368		,	shall be null and void as of the date of Notice. If Notice as required by this subparagraph 32 d), this Contract within the time specified, Buyer shall be in default under the torms of this.
369	c) :	SELI	within the time specified, Buyer shall be in default under the terms of this Contract.
370	-/		
371		/\C	er has the right to continue to show the Real Estat, and offer it for sale subject to the following:
372		-, . T	of Seller accepts another bona fide offer to purchase the Real Estate while contingencies expressed in
373		-	Paragraph 32 b) are in effect, Seller shall notify Buyer in writing of same. Buyer shall then have
374		F	nours after Seller gives such Notice to waive the continger des set forth in Paragraph 32 b), subject to
375	2	י ני	initiation to Design to De
376	-	., o	eller's Notice to Buyer (commonly referred to as a 'kick-out' Notice) shall be in writing and shall be served in Buyer, not Buyer's attorney or Buyer's real estate agent. Courtes a score of the contract of the served of the contract of th
377		h	n Buyer, not Buyer's attorney or Buyer's real estate agent. Courtesy copies of such 'kick-out' Notice should e sent to Buyer's attorney and Buyer's real estate agent if known Friday.
378		اه	e sent to Buyer's attorney and Buyer's real estate agent. Courtesy copies of such 'kick-out' Notice should hall not render Notice invalid. Notice to any one of a multiple-person Records.
379		R R	hall not render Notice invalid. Notice to any one of a multiple-person Buyer shall be sufficient Notice to all uyers. Notice for the purpose of this subparagraph only shall be served upon B.
380		ים	uyers. Notice for the purpose of this subparagraph only shall be served upon Buyer it, the following manner: By personal delivery effective at the time and date of personal delivery.
381		a) hì	By personal delivery effective at the time and date of personal delivery; or By mailing to the address regited because for By mailing to the address regited by the By mailing to the By mailing to the By mailing to the address regited by the By mailing to the By mai
382		D,	
383		a)	effective at 10:00 A.M. on the morning of the second day following deposit of Notice in the U.S. Mail; or By commercial delivery overnight (e.g., FedEx). Notice shall be effective at 10:00 A.M. on the morning of the second day following deposit of Notice in the U.S. Mail; or
384		C)	By commercial delivery overnight (e.g., FedEx). Notice shall be effective upon delivery or at 4:00 P.M. Chicago time on the next delivery day following deposit with the
385			Chicago time on the next delivery day following deposit with the overnight delivery company, whichever first occurs.
386	3)	I£1	With the first occurs,
387	4)	11.	Buyer complies with the provisions of Paragraph 32 d) then this Contract shall remain in full force and effect. the contingencies set forth in Paragraph 32 b) are NOT waived in paragraph 32 b.
388	72)	В.	the contingencies set forth in Paragraph 32 b) are NOT waived in writing, within said time period by
		DU	eyer, this Contract shall be null and void.
	n		
	Buyer	Initi	Buyer Initial Seller Initial Seller Initial
	Addres	s: <u>1</u>	646 W. Irving Park Road Chicago Seller Initial
	Page 9	of 1.	3 L. 60613 v6.0

1502116059 Page: 10 of 14

389)	51	Ever-1			
390		3)	except as provided in	Paragraph 32 c) 2) above	all Notices shall be	
391		0	Paragraph 27 of this Cor	ntract.	e, all Notices shall be made i	n the manner provided by
392		0)	Buyer waives any ethic	al objection to the deliver	V of Notice and and .	
393		TA/A I	representative.		y of Notice under this parag	raph by Seller's attorney or
394	,	11/1	TEN OF PARAGRADU 1	20 COMPUMATION		
395		rara	graph 32 b) when Buye	r has delivered written w	er shall be deemed to have we are and deposited with the Interior of a cashier's or continued.	raived the contingencies in
396		AL LOI	'ey ul ule amoiint at c 🛶		-Lagreer MITTI TITE I	SCIOWER additional assured
397		ppec	med. If buyer fails to do	enneit the addition of	and a constact a of Celff	fied check within the time
398		MCCT.	ueu inerrective and thic	Continue at at any	The spirit are and spirit and spi	ecified, the waivor chair i
399	6)	-01	FIX COOPERATION REGI	ilipen, p		*
		ın Pa	ragraph 32 at any time,	and Buyer agrees to coope	d void. Seller or Seller's agent to verify rate in providing relevant info	representations contained
400	_		33 CANCEL	1 ATION	L-a variet reservants THO	rmation.
401	into	o a pri	or real estate contract, th	is Contract shall be suit.	ESTATE CONTRACT: In the event to written cancellation of the	ent either Party has entered
402		·	711	Tag (1	enricettation of the	DEIOT COnfront on and c
403	~~,		Dudus De Yari and wald	C-11 /	entreemen Milli	II file time and the last
404	unt	il afte	er Attorney Review a	nd Professional I	rchaser under the prior cont	ract should not be served
405	sati	sfied	or waived.	210103510Hai Inspecti	rchaser under the prior cont ons provisions of this Con	tract have expired been
406			34 HOMEV	ACD AND CO.		The state of the s
407	of\$		Fyidana	RANTY: Seller shall pro	ovide at no expense to Buyer a	Horne Warranter
408			- LVIGETICE	or a run'y pre-paid policy s	ovide at no expense to Buyer a shall be delivered at Closing.	Tronic Warranty at a cost
409	Settl	emen	t Statement St. CREDIT	AT CLOSING: Provided Bu	inall be delivered at Closing. Iyer's lender permits such cred h lesser amount as the lender	dee e
410	cred	i+¢	Colatement or Closing I	Disclosur ,, and if not, suc	yer's lender permits such cred h lesser amount as the lender prepaid expenses, closing sect	if to show on the HUD-1
411	CICU	π Ψ	to Buyer at	Closing to or applied to	h lesser amount as the lender prepaid expenses, closing cost	r permits, Seller agrees to
412	ALT	ERNA	36. TRANS	ACTIONS NOT CONTINGE	Prepaid expenses, closing costs INT ON FINANCING: IF EITHE OF THE MORTGAGE CONTE	or both.
413	SHA	LL NO	T APPLY ICHOOSE ONL	CTED, THE PROVISIONS	INT ON FINANCING: IF EITHE OF THE MORTGAGE CONTI	R OF THE FOLLOWING
414			Transaction	or Colvers	/	MOENCY PARAGRAPH 8
415	iı	n the	form of "Good Funde"	the different sale (All C	(sh): If this selection is made, and so prorations) between the graph (a) over Buyer reco	Buver will pay at clasin
416	a	mount	t of the Earnest Monor.	dom'1 1	protations) between the	Purchasa Drica 1 1
417	_	ALC OI	Otter, mar Bilver has co	ufficience of the control	o-Lee and page probet 16DL9	esents to Sallon as at it
418	•••	, , C 1 1 1	Y LUC BIDING Petrocontact	l	P STISIONS OF THE	naraorana D
419	4.8.	* rers ###	4 AUCIMATION to Sallow	C-11/	T as agreed that to autilion	Ze the disclosums of a 1
420	14	ic ava	WINDS OF CUITION A.	1	Trible widt may The Trasonal	OLV DOCCOOCHUS L
421		veribitio	u will belief's obligati	Ama 1	The warm uproces (1) all, so	iono ac Sollon has the
422	**		LULLEHUODAL OF not the	. سول التسلسونات	A man or orreporott Office 16	of the control of C II
423			··· A TIGUELLAL BEDOOM ALI	daia 🔼 🔞	, o and the diffe II	/
424	fee	e equa	illy. Unless otherwise r	rus Contract by Buyer. Th	tisfying the balance due from the Parties shall share the title of this Contract shall not be	Convany ecrosus classic
425	an	d/or c	losing of Buyer's existi	ng real actes.	e Parties shall share the title of this Contract shall not be co	ntil ger' mon the sel-
426 t)		Transports	ng rear estate,		about the sale
427	for	m of	"Good Funds" the diffe	n, mortgage Allowed: If the	is selection is made, Buyer wi	Il nav at clasie
428	the	e Earn	COLUMNIEV NAMORITAN			TICO and the
429			VI HAS SHITTEIANT BIRGE .	11 1 1 1	7	38 Of tha 1-1 / Occ
430			PICOCIII di II		mad paragraph, him	VOT 202000 to '/ .1
431		OF THIME	CILLU DEIGET SOILSE'S	· 41	The data of the life in the li	061170 06 0 7. 6
132	ava	ilabili	ty of sufficient funds to	Morney or Seller's broke	er and to authorize the discler that may be reasonably neuron representation, Seller agreements	ecessary to mancial
		1	The real state of the state of	Close. Notwithstanding	such representation, Seller ag	rees to reasonable and
В	ıyer I:	nitial/			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	w reasonably and
A	ldress	164	Buyer Initial _ W. Irving Park Road		Seller Initial	
Pa	ge 10	of 13	Tring Fark Road	Chicago	S	etter Initial
	J	-, 10			(14,)	60613 v6.0

1502116059 Page: 11 of 14

433	Dromatic
434	rangery couperage with Russian and the con-
435	not limited to providing access to the Real Estate to satisfy Buyer's obligations to pay the balance due (plus or of all of Seller's providing access to the Real Estate to satisfy Buyer's obligations to pay the balance due (plus or
436	The or other a lift-cinema and and a contract of the other and the other
437	The verification of the contraction of the contract
438	complied with Sollar's all the rinancing. Buyer understands and agrees that so large of the
439	complied with Seller's obligations under this Contract, any act or omission outside of the control of Seller, constitute a material based of the control of Seller,
440	
441	
	constitute a material breach of this Contract by Buyer. Buyer shall pay the title company escrow closing fee.
442	Unless otherwise provided in Paragraph 32, this Contract shall not be contingent upon the sale and/or closing of Buyer's existing real estate.
443	and/or
444	amendate and disclosures shall be attached to this Contract. If VA, the Funding Fee and VA
445	amendate. and disclosures shall be attached to this Contract. If VA, the Funding Fee, or if FHA, the Mortgage Insurance Premium (MIP) shall be paid by Buyer and [check one] \(\subseteq \text{shall pot be added to the word.} \)
	Insurance Premium (MIP) shall be paid by Buyer and Icheck one] shall shall not be added to the mortgage loan amount.
446	38 MELL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
447	water test stating that the well 1 to
448	and nitrate test and/or a continue of less than five (5) gallons of water per minute and it is a well
449	and nitrate test and/or 2 septic report from the applicable County Health Department, a Licensed Environmental Closing, stating that the well and septic inspector, each dated not more than pinche (192).
450	Closing stall and accessed well and septic inspector, each dated and septic inspector, each dated and
451	Health Practitioner, or a neensed well and septic inspector, each dated not more than ninety (90) days prior to defects noted. Seller shall remedy any defect or deficiency disclosed by said report(s) prior to Clearing a defect or deficiency disclosed by said report(s) prior to Clearing and the private sanitary system are in operating condition with no if the cost of remedying a defect or deficiency disclosed by said report(s) prior to Clearing
	defects noted. Seller shall remedy an defect or deficiency disclosed by said report(s) prior to Closing, provided that Parties cannot reach agreement remedy and the cost of landscaping together exceed \$2,000.00
452	If the cost of remedying a defect or deficiency and the
453	if the cost of remedying a defect or deficiency disclosed by said report(s) prior to Closing, provided that Parties cannot reach agreement regarding payment of such additional cost, this Contract which is contract when the cost of landscaping together exceed \$3,000.00, and if the either Party, Additional together are also contract when the cost of such additional cost, this Contract when the cost of such additional cost, this Contract when the cost of such additional cost, this Contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, this contract when the cost of such additional cost, the cost of such additional cost, the cost of such additional cost and cost additional cost and cost additi
454	Parties cannot reach agreement regarding payment of such additional cost, this Contract may be terminated by recommends additional testing recommended. The report shall be obtained at the Seller's expense. If the report mutual cost allocation for passes, the Parties shall have the option of establishing.
456	mutual cost allocation for never closing, the Parties shall have the option of catallials
450	this Contract prior to
	- 20 leta - 20 l
	with tell (III) bilsinger Davis at the measure of the province
460 1	report, dated not more than six (6) months prior to the Date of Closing, by a licensed inspector certified by the active infestation by termites and the control of the con
461 a	appropriate state regulatory authority in the subcategory of termites, starting that there is no visible evidence of report discloses evidence of certified by the report discloses evidence of certified by t
462 a	active infestation by termites or other wood destroying insects. Unless otherwise agreed between the Parties, if the Days of receipt of the report to a structural damage, Buyer has the option will be to be proved to active infestation or structural damage, Buyer has the option will be to be proved to active infestation or structural damage, Buyer has the option will be to be proved to active infestation or structural damage, Buyer has the option will be to be proved to active infestation or structural damage, Buyer has the option will be to be proved to active infestation or structural damage.
463 r	eport discloses and the wood destroying insects. Unless other visit and there is no visible evidence of
464 ľ	Pays of received at the Parties, if the
	report discloses evidence of active infestation or structural damage, Buyer has the option within five (5) Business
_	Days of receipt of the report to proceed with the purchase or to declare this Contract rull and void.
400 a	ate that is
467 u	days after the date of Closing ("the Possession Shall be delivered no later than 11:59 P.M. on the tilities, contents and liability insurance, and home maintenance expenses until delivery of possession. Seller shall the Purchase Price or Date and the possession of the Purchase Price or Date and the purchase P
468 de	eposit in escrow at Clasics and home maintenance expenses until delivery
469 of	f the Purchase Paint and the rest of the Purchase Paint and the Purc
470 a)	
770 a)	The sum of \$ to be paid by Escrowee as follows: and including the day of delivery of Possession, if on or before the Possession Date:
	and including the day of data.
172 b)	The amount per day equal to three (2) time of the Possession Date:
173	the Possession Date specified in this was the daily amount set forth herein shall be paid for
	The amount per day equal to three (3) times the daily amount set forth herein shall be paid for each day after the Possession Date specified in this paragraph that Seller remains in possession of the Real Estate; and
	the Real Estate; and
	(x, y)
But	yer Initial Bunar India
	dans dans buyer tritting
Pao	dress: 1645 W. Irving Park Road Seller Initial Seller Initial Seller Initial
- **&	L. 60613 v6.0

1502116059 Page: 12 of 14

47 47	satisfied. Seller's liability under	er delivery of Possession and provided the	at the terms of Paragraph 21 have been
47 47	deposit referred to above. Nothing	herein shall be deemed to create a Landlord	Toward all it is the possession escrow
47.	8 Is" condition as of the D	NDITION: This Contract is for the sale and r. Buyer acknowledges that no represent	nurchase of the Death.
47	9 respect to the condition of the P	NDITION: This Contract is for the sale and r. Buyer acknowledges that no represent Estate have been made by Seller or Seller	ations, warranties or great the
480	0 known defects if any disclosed to	r. buyer acknowledges that no represent Estate have been made by Seller or Seller Seller. Buyer may conduct an inspection a	's Designated Agent other than the
48:	shall make the Real Estate and 1	Estate nave been made by Seller or Seller Seller. Buyer may conduct an inspection at to Buyer's inspector at reasonable times. I	Buver's expense. In that arrest Call
482	2 Seller harmless from and coninci	to Buyer's inspector at reasonable times. In loss or damage caused by the acts of	Buyer shall indemnify Sollor and half
483	performing any inspection In the	ny loss or damage caused by the acts on event the inspection reveals that the	f negligence of Buyer or any
484	whatceptable to Bilver and Bureau	TO THE PART OF THE	e condition of the Real Estate to
485	und Cultific Shall be null and wal-	I D	Days after the Date of Aggorton
486	buyer snaw has be obligated to saw	Shirt Total	topy of the inspection report and
487	ratific of Duyer in notify Sallor or i	I am to parret abacti	it belief 8 Written requirest for some
488	uns Contract under this maragrant.	and the country and a	waiver of buver's right to torming to
489	that the provisions of Fart 2 raph 12 ar	and this Contract shall remain in full fo	orce and effect. Buyer acknowledges
490	42 FARCIER -	and this Contract shall remain in full for the warranty provisions of Paragraph 5	do not apply to this Contract.
491	Estate by	Inis Contract is conti	ngent upon the approval of the Dant
492	Puyer S Decored Party within good		<u></u>
493	Party does not approve of the Real 1's	Of Yusiness Days after the Date of Accept the and Notice is given to Seller within the time specified, this provise	ance. In the event Buyer's Specified
494	be mun and void, if Notice is not some	zo la vida a di di	he time specified, this Contract shall
495	Parties and this Contract shall remain	in full or so and affectified, this provis	ion shall be deemed waived by the
496	43 INTEDEST	Destance	
497	required forms), shall be held in a feet	BEARING ACCUNT: Earnest money (lerally insured interest bearing account a earnest money (na'l accrue to the bon	with a completed W-9 and other
498	by couldwee, All interest some J it	The state of the s	li d IIIancial inefficien doctor i
499	Stidit De responsible for any admir	, and to the bell	till of and he haid to Rivrey D
500	anticipation of Closing, the Parties di	ne earnest money (na") accrue to the ben istrative fee (not to exceed \$100) charg rect Escrowee to close the account no e	ed for setting up the account. In
501	prior to the anticipated Closing date	istrative fee (not to exceed \$100) charg rect Escrowee to close the account no s	ooner than ten (10) Business Days
502	44 MISCELLANE	Out and	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
503	Parties entering into a separate written	OUS PROVISIONS: Buyer's and Source's on agreement consistent with the terms of	bligations are contingent upon the
504	with such additional terms as either Party ma	n agreement consistent with the terms and y deem necessary, providing for one or more of	onditions set forth herein and
505	Articles of Agreement for Deed	n agreement consistent with the terms as y deem necessary, providing for one or more of Assumption of Seller's Mortgage	he following [check applicable hoves]
506	or Furchase Money Mortgage		Commercial/Investment
507	☐ Short Sale	☐ Cooperative Apartment ☐ Tax-Deferred Exchange	□ New Construction
		- Tax Beterred Exchange	□ Vacaric Land
508	[LINES 508-511 LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK		10
	THE TAX ENTIONALLY BLANK	Q	
509			
510			+ 1
240			
511 _		_	
	$\langle \Lambda \rangle$		
	Buyer Initial Buyer Initial		@
	Address: 1645 W. Irving Park Road	Seller Initial _	Seller Initial
F	Page 12 of 13	Chicago	IL. 60613 v6.0
			00.0

1502116059 Page: 13 of 14

512	THIS DOCUMENT WILL BECOME A LEGALLY	PINDING CONTRACTION	14/01/19	i
513 514	THE PARTIES REPRESENT THAT THE T	EXT OF THIS COPYRIGHT	I SIGNED BY ALL PARTIES AND DELIVERED TO	THE PARTIES OR THEIR AGENTS.
515	November 24 2014	12/01/204	12-1-14	The official
516 517		1-1-1-	DATROFACCEPFANCE	
518		- <u> </u>	- Sky un	ı
519	7077979		Seller Signature	
520				
521	y0		Seller Signature	
522			Speedwagon Properties	
	I tame(a) [Required]		Print Seller(s) Name(s) [Required]	
523 524				:
525	Chlor	··	Address	
525 526	City State	60618		ı
527	772 002 4444	- <u>Հ</u> .Մ	City	State Zin
528	DL -	menizos@carrchicago.com	<u> </u>	State Zip
	Prione E-m	ail	Phone	E-mail
529		FOR INFO	RMATION ONLY	
530	Carr Real Estate Investments	85159	JACON GILL	
531	Buyer's Brokerage	MLS#	Seller's Brokerage	
532 533	1645 W. Irving Park Road Chicago	60 613	out o Mokerage	MLS#
	Address City	Zip	Address	
534	Anthony Klementzos	140958	Address City	Zip
535	Buyer's Designated Agent	MLS#	Seller's Designated Agent	
536 537	773-983-1111	312-577-045/	and a substituted Agent	MLS#
	Phone	Fax	Thone	
538 539	Aklementzos@carrchicago.com			Fax
540	E-mail	,	B-1.13'	
541	Kathleen Robson Buyer's Attorney	Robson@robsonloper.com		
542		E-mail	Seller's Attaney	E-mail
543	4.1.1	60603		L'Allan
544	312-523-2024 City	Zip	Address City	Zip
545	Phone	312-854-3989		P
546		Fax	Phone	Fax
547	Mortgage Company	Dl	2,0	
548		Phone	Homcowner's/Condo Association (if ar.y)	Phone
549	Loan Officer	Phone/Fax		xc.
550		r none/rax	Management Co./Other Contact	Phone
551	Loan Officer E-mail		V ₁	10
EED	Trist .		Management Co./Other Contact E-mail	
552	Illinois Real Estate License Law requires all Seller rejection: This offer was presented	offers be presented in a tir	mely manner Buyer mayor barries	
553	Seller rejection: This offer was presented t	o Seller on	requests ventication to	nat this offer was presented.
554	, 20 at; A.M./P.M	[Seller Initials]	20 at: A.M./P.M. and i	rejected on
555	© 2014, Illinois Real Estate Laurens Annal II			
556 557	2014, Illinois Real Estate Lawyers Association. All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication or alteration of this form or any portion thereof is prohibited. Official form available at leftency County Bar Association. Northwest Subjection, Reproved by the following organizations, July 2014: Illinois Real Estate Lawyers Association. Northwest Subjection, Reproved by the following organizations, July 2014: Illinois Real Estate Lawyers Association.			
558	association of REALTORS, Karbahar Land of Association - Will County Bar Association - Chimon Association of REALTORS, Karbahar Land of Real Toron			
559	Association of REALTORS®. Kankakee-Iroquois-Ford County Association • Will County Bar Association • Chicago Association of REALTORS® • Heartland REALTOR® Organization • Illind Valley are Association of REALTORS® • Realtor • Re			
	CONTINUES ASSOCIATION OF KENTLINKS			
	Buyer Initial Buyer Initial		()	•
	Buyer Initial Buyer Initial Address: 1645 W. Irving Park Road		Seller Initial 🕢 🗸	Seller Initial
	Page 13 of 13	Chi	cago IL.	60613 v6.0
	V 7 - 7 - 4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

1502116059 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

SUB LOT 4 OF LOT 2 IN H. C. BUECHNER'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 THEREOF) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

